
 

 

AWO Midwest Region  
Chicago Roundtable  

August 3, 2023  
9:00 a.m. Central 

Member Roundtable: Open Forum 
 

 Introductions and Welcome  
AWO Vice Chair Kelly Teichman  
AWO Midwest Region Chair David Reynolds   

 
 Safety Briefing (Mr. Chuck Hriczak) 

 
 Regional Update (Mr. Justin Lampert) 

Discussion: 
o What emerging issues are most poised to impact your operations locally? 
o What issues should we raise with the Coast Guard? 
 

 Sexual Assault and Sexual Harassment Reporting: New Statutory Requirements and Next 
Steps (Ms. Caitlyn Stewart, Mr. Craig Montesano) 
 

 Workforce Challenges: AWO Action Plan and Member Experience (Mr. Patrick Parsons) 
Discussion: 

o Situation report from members: what’s improving, staying the same, or getting worse? 
Where is AWO help most needed?  
 

 Regulatory, Safety & Sustainability (Ms. Caitlyn Stewart and Mr. Michael Breslin) 
Discussion: 
o What safety, sustainability or regulatory challenges impacting your operations does AWO 

need to understand or address? 
o How is Subchapter M enforcement going? Any experience with drydock/internal structure 

exams to share? Where is AWO support needed now? 
 

 Congressional/Political Affairs Update (Mr. Craig Montesano and Mr. Joe Manion) 
 

 Member Recruitment, Retention, and Onboarding Discussion (Ms. Lynn Muench) 
 

 Open Discussion 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
AWO Staff Contact Information 

 
 
 

Mr. Michael Breslin 
Director – Safety & Sustainability 

(504) 417-2136 
mbreslin@americanwaterways.com  

 
 

Ms. Jennifer Carpenter 
President & CEO 
(571) 239-5606 

jcarpenter@americanwaterways.com 
 
 

Mr. Joe Manion 
Director – Political Affairs 

(215) 287-7737 
jmanion@americanwaterways.com 

 
 

Ms. Lynn Muench 
Senior Vice President – Regional Advocacy 

 (314) 308-0378  
lmuench@americanwaterways.com 

 
 

Mr. Kyle Burleson 
Director – State Advocacy   

(313) 407-8072 
kburleson@americanwaterways.com 

 
 

Mr. Justin Lampert 
Senior Manager – Midcontinent Office 

(614) 565-8319 
jlampert@americanwaterways.com 

 
 

Mr. Craig Montesano 
Vice President – Legislative Affairs 

(703) 907-9612 
cmontesano@americanwaterways.com  

 
 

Mr. Patrick Parsons 
Counsel & Director – Government Affairs  

 (703) 841-9300, Extension 296 
pparsons@americanwaterways.com 

 
 

Ms. Caitlyn Stewart 
Vice President – Regulatory Affairs 

(703) 581-2613 
cstewart@americanwaterways.com  

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
 


